



TENDER NOTICE

Invitation for Application for the construction of 2 portions of roads (20kms from Maridi to Emba and 10kms from Maridi to Mudabai) in Western Equatoria state, South Sudan

ERRATUM 26/06/2023

Purpose of erratum: change of submission deadline and opening session date and time due to public holiday

Project: Reconstruction & strengthening of productive infrastructure & value chains across a displacement affected region in South Sudan

Pre-qualification publication date: 25/05/2023

PQ/32EFU/K10/PBR/MARIDI/25052023

ACTED South Sudan has received financing from KfW toward the cost of the Reconstruction & Strengthening of productive infrastructure and value chain across a displacement affected in South Sudan.

ACTED South Sudan now invites suppliers to submit an application for the construction of portions of road.

20kms road construction from Maridi to Embe

10kms road construction from Maridi to Mudabai

Bidding will be conducted by means of the Pre-Qualification Procedure with qualification as specified in the KfW Guidelines for Procurement of Goods, Works, and associated Services in Financial Cooperation with Partner Countries ("KfW Guidelines").

Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from ACTED South Sudan Country Office, located at Hai Cinema, Plot 64, block AXII, Juba, Central Equatoria State, e-mail at south-sudan.tender@acted.org, cc tender@acted.org.

A complete set of application documents is available to interested Bidders on electronic format at the following websites:

- South Sudan NGO Forum website, under the section "tenders".

Bidders need to submit their application no later than 28/06/2023, 4pm (South Sudan Local time) at the following address, which shall be the controlling address for the purposes of the timely submission of the Application:

Attention: Flora DAUDRE and Thomas Kenyi

Address: PLOT NO 64, AX11 Hai Cinema Juba, South Sudan

City: Juba

Country: South Sudan

Deadline for submission: 03/07/2023, 4pm at ACTED Juba office

The opening of the Applications shall be at [05/07/2023, 9am at ACTED Juba office]

Online participation will be allowed through a videoconference platform. Bidders wishing to participate online will be sent a link based on request.

Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the bidders' designated representatives.